

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA

Civil Review No.98 of 2018

In

Civil Writ Jurisdiction Case No. 8083 of 2017

=====

1. Neelam Devi W/o Rajendra Kumar Sharma R/o Village- Rajanpur, P.S. Mahishi, District- Saharsa.

.... Petitioner/s

Versus

1. The State of Bihar, through Principal Secretary, Department of Social Welfare Govt. of Bihar, Patna.
2. The Principal Secretary, Department of Social Welfare Govt. of Bihar, Patna.
3. The Director, Department of Social Welfare Govt. of Bihar, Patna.
4. The Divisional Commissioner Koshi Division Saharsa.
5. The District Magistrate, Saharsa.
6. The Deputy Development Commissioner, Saharsa.
7. The District Programme Officer, Saharsa.
8. The Child Development Project Officer, Block Mahishi, District- Saharsa.
9. Aaganbari Lady Supervisor Child Development Project Block Mahishi District Saharsa namely Sunita Kumari W/o not known
10. Gulsaba Wife of Md. Aslam R/o Village- Rajanpur, P.S.+Block- Mahishi, District- Saharsa.

.... Respondent/s

=====

Appearance :

For the Petitioner/s : Mr. Shiva Shankar Sharma

For the Respondent/s : Mr. Gyan Prakash Ojha (Ga 7)

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRABHAT KUMAR JHA

ORAL ORDER

3 11-07-2018

Heard both sides.

Learned counsel for the petitioner sought review of the order dated 14.11.2017 passed in C.W.J.C. No.8083 of 2014 on the ground that the petitioner was not party in the aforesaid writ petition.

It is not a ground for review of the order dated



14.11.2017 passed in C.W.J.C. No.8083 of 2014. The petitioner of the writ petition challenged her termination on the ground that for one day absence, she was terminated from the post of Anganwari Sevika and accordingly, her termination was set aside. Subsequent to the termination of the petitioner of the writ petition, the petitioner of this Civil Review petition was appointed on the post of Anganwari Sevika. The appointment of the petitioner was conditional. Therefore, I do not find any reason to review the order dated 14.11.2017 passed in C.W.J.C. No.8083/2014.

Accordingly, this Civil Review petition is dismissed.

(Prabhat Kumar Jha, J)

Amit/-

U			
---	--	--	--

